On July 21, 2022, our Board of Directors approved Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, which Amended and Restated 
Articles of Incorporation were filed with the State of Nevada on July 21, 2022, including an increase or our authorized shares of Common 
Stock to Two Billion Six Hundred Fifty Million (2,650,000,000). 

On July 21, 2022, our Board of Directors approved the Amended and Restated Certificate of Designation, including the rights, 
preferences, and limitations assigned to Series A, Series B, and Series C of 5,000,000 of our Preferred Shares, as follows:

[...]

On July 21, 2022, our Board of Directors approved Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, which Amended 
and Restated Articles of Incorporation were filed with the State of Nevada on July 21, 2022, including an increase or 
our authorized shares of Common Stock to Two Billion Six Hundred Fifty Million (2,650,000,000). 

Series A Preferred Stock 

On January 11, 2016, the Company authorized and approved the designation of 5,000,000 shares of Series A Preferred 
Stock with a par value of $0.0001. The Series A Preferred Stock shall not have any preferences in the event of any